
Butler (7-19) -vs- Milwaukee (4-19)
3/28/2026 at Franklin, Wis. (Franklin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Buckley, Brock (1-5)
Loss: Theis, Gavin (1-2)
HBP: Theis, Gavin, Fishnick, Aiden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael McGloon First: Brad Snyder Third Base: Daniel Adkins 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2:11   Weather: 41 Degrees, Mostly Sunny,12MPH

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Butler 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 6 8 0
Milwaukee 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 8 3

Butler 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Crock, Logan ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Rhoades, Matthew 1b 4 2 1 2 0 0 3
Ayers, David cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
White, Will c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Schebler, Charlie 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gilmore, Gavin rf 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
Gavin, Danny dh 1 1 0 0 3 0 2
Duncan, Gunnar lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Zeller, Jack ph/lf 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
Moore, Easton 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Buckley, Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 8 5 3 7 10

2B: Gilmore, Gavin (1)
HR: Rhoades, Matthew (1)
SB: Gilmore, Gavin (1); Gavin, Danny (2)
HBP: Crock, Logan (1); Gilmore, Gavin (1)
DP: 1

Milwaukee 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ross, Grant 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Schmidt, Tate 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
O'Connell, Dylan cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kibler, Dominic dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Marion, Charlie rf 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
Horn, Bradyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Spence, Joey c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hadley, John 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Holmes, Christian ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Theis, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fishnick, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 8 2 1 8 6

3B: Holmes, Christian (1)
SF: Marion, Charlie (1)
SB: O'Connell, Dylan (1)
E: Schmidt, Tate (2); Hadley, John (1)

Butler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Buckley, Brock (W, 1-5) 7.0 8 2 2 1 8 1 0 0 0 27 29 8 4 111
Totals 8 2 2 1 8 1 0 0 0 27 29 8 4 111

Milwaukee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Theis, Gavin (L, 1-2) 4.2 5 2 1 1 6 2 0 1 0 22 24 3 5 89
Fishnick, Aiden 2.1 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 1 0 10 13 4 2 45
Totals 8 6 5 3 7 3 0 2 0 32 37 7 7 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Butler - Top of 1st BUT MKE
Crock, Logan flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Rhoades, Mat reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Ayers, David singled to right field (2-2 BBSS); Rhoades, Mat advanced to second. 0 0
White, Will singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Ayers, David advanced to second; Rhoades, Mat advanced to
third. 0 0
Schebler, Ch struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS); White, Will advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ayers, David
advanced to third; Rhoades, Mat scored, unearned. 1 0
Gilmore, Gav struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 1st BUT MKE
ROSS grounded out to p (2-2 BFFB). 1 0
SCHMIDT walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
O'CONNELL flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 0
KIBLER singled up the middle (1-1 BS); SCHMIDT advanced to third. 1 0
MARION grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0

Butler - Top of 2nd BUT MKE
Gavin, Danny walked (3-2 BBKFBFFFB). 1 0
Duncan, Gunn struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 1 0
Gavin, Danny stole second. 1 0
Moore, Easto reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 BBSKF); Gavin, Danny advanced to third. 1 0
Crock, Logan popped up to p, bunt (1-1 BF). 1 0
Rhoades, Mat grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 2nd BUT MKE
HORN flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 0
SPENCE singled to left field (2-2 KBKB). 1 0
HADLEY singled to pitcher (0-1 F); SPENCE advanced to second. 1 0
HOLMES grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 KFBF); HADLEY out on the play. 1 0

Butler - Top of 3rd BUT MKE
Ayers, David struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 1 0
White, Will grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBS). 1 0
Schebler, Ch reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-1 F). 1 0
Gilmore, Gav hit by pitch (0-1 K); Schebler, Ch advanced to second. 1 0
Gavin, Danny grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 3rd BUT MKE
ROSS lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
SCHMIDT flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 1 0
O'CONNELL struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 1 0

Butler - Top of 4th BUT MKE
Duncan, Gunn struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0
Moore, Easto singled to right center (0-0). 1 0
Crock, Logan grounded out to p unassisted (2-1 BFB); Moore, Easto advanced to second. 1 0
Rhoades, Mat flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 4th BUT MKE
KIBLER singled to center field (1-2 FSB). 1 0



MARION struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 0
HORN struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 1 0
SPENCE singled up the middle (1-0 B); KIBLER advanced to second. 1 0
HADLEY struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Butler - Top of 5th BUT MKE
Ayers, David struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
White, Will singled through the left side (1-2 KBK). 1 0
Schebler, Ch grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); White, Will advanced to second. 1 0
White, Will advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Gilmore, Gav singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); White, Will scored. 2 0
FISHNICK to p for THEIS. 2 0
Gavin, Danny walked (3-2 BFBBKB); Gilmore, Gav advanced to second. 2 0
Zeller, Jack pinch hit for Duncan, Gunn. 2 0
Zeller, Jack struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 2 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 5th BUT MKE
Zeller, Jack to lf. 2 0
HOLMES struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFFS). 2 0
ROSS struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 2 0
SCHMIDT struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 2 0

Butler - Top of 6th BUT MKE
Moore, Easto popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 2 0
Crock, Logan hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 2 0
Rhoades, Mat homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Crock, Logan scored. 4 0
Ayers, David flied out to rf down the rf line (1-1 KB). 4 0
White, Will grounded out to ss up the middle (3-1 KBBB). 4 0

Milwaukee - Bottom of 6th BUT MKE
O'CONNELL singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 4 0
KIBLER flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 4 0
O'CONNELL stole second. 4 0
O'CONNELL advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
MARION flied out to rf, SF, RBI (2-2 KFBB); O'CONNELL scored. 4 1
HORN struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 4 1

Butler - Top of 7th BUT MKE
Schebler, Ch flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 1
Gilmore, Gav doubled down the lf line (0-0). 4 1
Gilmore, Gav stole third. 4 1
Gavin, Danny walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Gavin, Danny stole second. 4 1
Zeller, Jack singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Gavin, Danny scored; Gilmore, Gav scored. 6 1
Zeller, Jack advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 1
Moore, Easto flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Zeller, Jack advanced to third. 6 1
Crock, Logan grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 6 1

Milwaukee - Bottom of 7th BUT MKE
SPENCE flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 1
HADLEY lined out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 6 1
HOLMES tripled down the rf line (0-0). 6 1
ROSS singled to third base, RBI (1-2 KBK); HOLMES scored. 6 2
SCHMIDT grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


